PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	patent ownership

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shenshen Wu	11/21/2000
Edmund A. Hebert	11/27/2000
Laurent Bissonnette	11/21/2000
David A. Bulpett	11/21/2000
Murali Rajagopalan	11/21/2000
Peter Voorheis	11/21/2000
Mark N. Wrigley	11/21/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acushnet Company	
Street Address:	333 Bridge Street	
City:	Fairhaven	
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02719	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12436877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-4380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 403 2100

Email: IP-Docketing@hanify.com

HANIFY & KING PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Correspondent Name:

1055 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

500853996

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5222-078-CON1CON1CON1

PATENT REEL: 022650 FRAME: 0200

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie D. Scruggs
Total Attachments: 3 source=20090507095117#page1.tif source=20090507095117#page2.tif source=20090507095117#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022650 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Shenshen WU; Edmund A. HEBERT, Laurent BISSONNETTE, David A. BULPETT, Murali RAJAGOPALAN, Peter VOORHEIS, Mark N. WRIGLEY, ASSIGNORS, citizens of the United States, residing at 334 Old Westport Road, North Dartmouth, MA 02747; 7 Ivy Lane, Fairhaven, MA 02719; 160 Sea Meadow Drive Portsmouth RI 02871; 45 East Springfield Street Boston MA 02118; 11 Flagship Drive South Dartmouth MA 02748; 4980 N. Main Street Apt. 326 Fall River, MA 02720 and 72 Valentine Street New Bedford MA 02744, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in THIN-LAYER-COVERED GOLF BALL WITH IMPROVED VELOCITY for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is executed on, even date herewith; and
- which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP Docket No.: 174-886

and WHEREAS, Acushnet Company, having a place of business at 33 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA 02719-4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures. Date 2000 L.S. Date 2000 L.S. A. Hebert Edmund L.S.)ate 2000 L.S. Bulpett late 2000 L.S. Murali Rajagopalan Un/oorher 2000 L.S. Peter Voorheis 2000 Mark N. Wrigley .:/∕022650 FRAME: 0202

State of Massachuse ts SS.: County of Bristol		
	me, <u>Lisa B. Lafleur</u> nown to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to be the nd acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the satisfactory evidence to be the national satisfactory evidence to	
WITNESS my hand and official seal	LISA . LEUn My Commission Expires: March 12, 2004	
State of Massachuset 0s_	maion impares	
County of Bristol) SS.:		
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their which the person(s) acted, executed the instrumen	e, <u>Lisa B. Lafleur</u> known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the dacknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entit.	ne in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal	8 50°\$ \$. m	
I su Delafecur	MacCon Expires:	
	Marsh 12, 2004	
State of Massachusett's SS.:		
County of Bristol SS.:		A STATE OF THE STA
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the ir	, <u>Lisa B. Lafleur</u> lly known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to iment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execus/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), construment.	ited the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Lish Liberteur My Commission Expires: March 12, 2004	
State of Massachuset)ts		
County of Bristol) SS.:		
manie(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and a	Lisa B. Lafleur nown to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity	e in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Ligh of the Car	
CXISUB CAGILLE	My Commission Expires: March 12, 2004	
State of Massachusett)s		
County of Bristol SS.:		
vnose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrum	Lisa B. Lafleur , which was a hour with the basis of satisfactory evidence to be ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut ther/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or trument.	ed the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal	LICA L. LEFLEUR My Commission Expires:	
tote of Magsachusatts	meter tag alle	\. -

ounty of Bristol) SS.:

PATENT

REEL: 022650 FRAME: 0203

on 11/21 ,2000, before me, Lisa B. Lafleur , Notary Public, personally appeared Peter Voorheis, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal (ASCO (CA) (CA) (CA) (CA) (CA) (CA) (CA) (CA)
State of Massachusetts
County of Bristol) SS.:
On 11/21, 2000, before me, Lisa B. Lafleur, Notary Public, personally appeared Mark N. Wrigley, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
Line LaFLEUR My Complesion Expires: 1 12, 2004

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022650 FRAME: 0204